# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shawn EVERSON	11/03/2008
Steven T. CROFT	11/03/2008
Whitfield G. HALSTEAD	11/04/2008
Jason S. CORNEILLE	11/03/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIASOLE
Street Address:	2590 Walsh Avenue
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95051

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12264712

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (831)722-2350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-377-0500

Email: bdinapoli@wagnerblecher.com

Correspondent Name: MIASOLE C/O WAGNER BLECHER LLP

Address Line 1: 123 WESTRIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 4: WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSOL-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	llene L. Fish

Total Attachments: 2

source=MSOL-006-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021784 FRAME: 0029

500694952

T \$40.00

source=MSOL-006-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021784 FRAME: 0030 NOV-04-2008(10E) 10:14

4089195799

4089195799

Y. UU4

p.4

WAGNER BLECHER LLP 123 Westridge Drive Watsonville, CA 95076 (408) 377-0500

PATENT	AP	PLK	CAT	'ION
--------	----	-----	-----	------

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	MSOL-006
---------------------	----------

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to MiaSolé, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 2590 Walsh Avenue, Santa Clara, CA 95051 (hereinafter MiaSolé), in furtherance of my/our obligations to MiaSolé and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to MiaSolé, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## COMBINED DIODE, LEAD ASSEMBLY INCORPORATING AN EXPANSION JOINT

Filing Date:	Application No.:
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, an	
divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application	
United States and of countries foreign thereto which may	be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or
reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.	n mulaur nama far Lattors Bataat in any sounts, to be hold
and enjoyed by MiaSolé, its successors, assigns, nominees or	n my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held
which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued	
been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transf	er not been made;
	onvey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have
not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict here	
time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said app	
assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to	
respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals	, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to
make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do e	verything possible to aid MiaSolé, its successors, assigns,
nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for	its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said
invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provide such cooperation and assistance are paid by MiaSolé;	the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending
	ner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any
official of any country or countries foreign to the United States w	•
to issue to MiaSolé, as assignee of the entire right, title and	
improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United	
of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this	· ·
now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth a	to insert the serial number and filing date of said application
them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	bove as soon as the same shall have been made known to
and the states of all and the states of a state of the st	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s)	nd seal(s):
San Es	11/3/2008
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	フロー ファンタ Date Assignment Signed
Shawn EVERSON	11/3/2008
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Page 1 of 2

4009197199

4089195799

ר. עטס

p.5

WAGNER BLECHER LLP 123 Westridge Drive Watsonville, CA 95076 (408) 377-0500

#### PATENT APPLICATION

(408) 377-0500	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO	MSOL-006
ASSIGNMENT OF	PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set r	my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
162 CM	11/2/08	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed	
a	11/3/08	
Steven T. CROFT Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
inventor's Typed Ivalite	Date Application Signed	
MMMM	4 Nov 2008	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	4 Nov 2008  Date Assignment Signed	
	_	
Whitfield G. HALSTEAD Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
	_	
Com/ inreal	1) Due in bon	2 2008
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed  November	
	200 100 100	7120
Jason S. CORNEILLE Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	<u> </u>
	The special engine	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021784 FRAME: 0032